

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22470/2018

PUSHPA MURUGESHAN THEVAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH MOHITE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107198/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.107199/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.107201/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22471/2018 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 22472/2018 (XVII)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 106343/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA

106348/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 106356/2018

FOR ON IA 106356/2018)

Date : 02-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to respondent No.1
to file counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

List again on 15.2.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG