

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22470/2018

PUSHPA MURUGESHAN THEVAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH MOHITE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107198/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107199/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.107201/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22471/2018 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 22472/2018 (XVII)

Date : 29-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Saurabh Rajpal,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Tarkeshwar Nath,Adv.
Mr.Shashwat Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters, respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit despite grant of last opportunity.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.2-4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB

