

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.2
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.22470/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2018 in FA No.1169/2016 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

PUSHPA MURUGESHAN THEVAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH MOHITE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.107198/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.107199/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.107201/2018 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No.22471/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA No.107126/2018 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No.22472/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA No.106348/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.106356/2018 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Surya Panwar, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents, the matters are adjourned to 27.09.2021 to enable the respondents to file affidavit in response.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER