

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSItem No.28:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26256/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2018 in FA No. 1169/2016 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

PUSHPA MURUGESHAN THEVAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH MOHITE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107198/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107199/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.107201/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

With

Item No.63:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26253/2018

IA No.107124/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No.107126/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS

With

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26255/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 106343/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 106348/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 106356/2018

Date : 10-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Delay condoned.**

**Issue notice.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER**

**(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER**